
List of the trade enquiries during Gulf Food 2023 

S.No. Name of the Company with 
contact person 

Contact Details  Product 

1. Mr. Ziad Ghazzi 
General Manager 
Montana General Trading LLC 
P O Box No. 81450, Business 
Bay Dubai UAE  

Phone: +971 4 3685221 
Zaid.hazzi@montana.food.com. 

Food products 

2. Ravindra Dasoundhi (Ravi) 
Founder and CEO 
4702 Mag 218, Tower, Dubai 
Marina, Dubai, UAE 

ravi@kissanpro.com 
phone: 91-9326156073 

Food products 

3. Mr. Vimal S.Mehta 
Executive Director 
Kyra Trade DMCC 
Unit No. 309-036, Jameirah Bay 
2 
X2 Tower, jumeirah Lakes 
Tower 
Dubai- UAE 

kyratrade@gmail.com 
Phone: 971 427 3610 

Sugar, Grains, 
extractions 

4. Mr. Gurbinder S.Gill 
Director 
Agribusiness Assciates Inc 
2827 Spafford Street 
Davis. California 95618 USA 

gsgill@agribusinessassociates.com 
phone: (530)601-6876 

Food products 

5. Mr. Ahsan Altaf 
Procurement Manager 
Mega Quality Foodstuff Trading 
Co. LLc 
Oxford Tower, 9th Floor Suite 
907 
Business Bay Dubai UAE 

Phone: 971 4 458 0158 
ahsan@themegaquality.com  

Food products 

6. Mr. Arslan Mamdani 
Partner 
6th Floor, Mai Tower, Al Nahda 
Dubai UAE 

00971 558012688 
ceo@ahbangroup.com 

Spice, fruits & 
vegetales, roses, 
herbs 

7. Mr. Mohamed Asif 
Purchase Manager 
Nabeel Modern Cold Store Trd. 
Co. 
Al Manjar unit No.7 building 
no.  4644 Zip Code 22412 

966 54 525 0100 
nabeelmmoderncooldstore@gmail.com  

Fresh and frozen 
products 

8. Mr. Rohit Bhumkar 
Director 
Verti Agro pvt. Ltd., 
Udens street 12-5 Riga LV-1007 

371 29212977 
bhumkar@vartiinternational.com  

Food products 
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Lativia 

9. Mr. Abdul Hannan 
Managing Director 
Mastercert 
 

Phone 91 9578719129 
abdulhannan@master.cert.com  

 

10. Alireza Sedighi 
Executive Manager 
Darys 
5th Kilometer of Rafsanjan 
Kerman Road, Rafsanjan, 
kerman, iran 

98 913 191 2009 
alisedighi@darysco.com  

Food products 

11. Mr. Krishnadas Nandakumar 
Head Middle East 
Tata Consumer Products Ltd 
Tata International West Asia 
DMCC 20th Floor, Jumeirah Bay 
X-3 Cluster X UAE 

NANDAKUMAR@TATACONSUMER.COM 
971 50 277 7672 

Food products 

12. Mr. Dhanraj H Kidiyoor  
Founder & CEO 
 

Phone 91 9986065567 
dhanraj@pwip.co 

Food products 

13 Mr. Saleem 
Golden Ribbon 
Al Muntazah Plaza, Al 
Qutaya’ah Near Saudi German 
Hospital, Sharjah UAE 

Phone ; 06 767 6335 
Goldenribbonchocolates.ae  

Food products 

14 Ms. Sonam Sisaudia 
Head-Agricultural commodities 
1805 X3 Tower, JLT Dubai 
UAE 

 Phone; 971 54 702 9043 
sonam@petrafos.com  

Food products 

15. Mr. Suju Samuel 
Business Development 
Manager 
Grand Arcadia General Trading 
LLC 
PO Box 231958, Kasco Tower 
Al Qusais, Dubai, UAE 

`Phone:  971 50 2173590 
suju@grandarcadiagroup.com  

Food products 

16.  Mr. Nasir Mirajkar 
Partner 
Mirajkar General Trading Co. 
LLC 
P O Box 294380, Al Aweer, 
Dubai UAE 

Phone: 971  4 320 28 14 
Nasir.mirajkar@gmail.com  

Onion, potato, 
foodstuffs, fresh 
fruits and 
vegetables.  

17. Mr. Kemal Perin 
Export Sales Manager 
SMS Kapuz Gada Paz. San 
Tic.As. Sonay Moh.Akgul Sok En 
Plazo No. 1, Kat 2 34768, 

Phone; 90 216 314 66 61 
Kemal.perin@smskapuz.com  

Food products 
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Istanbul 

18. Mr. Roberto Meroni 
M/s. Alimenta 
Alimenta srl-Via G Feraris 15-
20090 Cusagi (MI) Italy 

mroberto@alimenta-net.com 
phone : 02 90390530 

Food products 

19. Mr. Rodolfo Montenegro 
Cardamom Hisan 
 

786gexsa@gmail.com 
Phone: 502 3008 555 

Food products 

20 Mr. Umar Farook 
Managing Director 
Erbil, Iraq 

umar@indigairaq.com 
964 750 361 0899 

Food products 

21 Mr. Abdul HAQ Sahib 
General Manager 
HKS  Ithalat Ihnacat Ltd.,  
Agaoglu My office 212 
Mahmutbey Mah. 
Tascagu Yolu Cd No. 3 Kat B 
offs 123 
Turkey 

Phone; 90 212 485 50 66 
info@turkeydalal.com  

Dealing in seeds, 
nuts, dried fruits, 
speices, edible oil 
whey powder, milk 
powder and 
chemicals  

22. Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor 
M/s. Vital Products Plc 
Vital House Plot 12 Acme Road, 
Ogba lkeja, Lagos 
 

Phone ; 234 812 775 1717 
vitavite@aol.com 
sanjeevajkapoor@gmail.com  
 

Food products 

23 Mr. Gurumahesh.S 
Project Manager 
Jacky’s Retail 
Suite 03A, Curve Building 
Sheikh Zayed Road  
PO Box 13745, Dubai, UAE 

Phone 971 54 990 8085 
Organic.bdm@jackys.com  

Organics 

24. Mr. Suneel Chander 
CEO/Co-Founder 
Rani Foods LP(Texas) 
6603 Theall Road 
Hauston, TX 77066 
 

Phone : 281 219 6400 
suneel@ranibrand.com  

Millets 

25. Mr. Misha Abraham 
Key Account Manager 
 

Phone : 43 1 33 43 508 17 
misha@mulackal.com  

Basmati, Organic, 
Mango Pulp,  

26 Mulackal, 
Handel GmbH 
Laxenburger StraBe 365, Halle 
A3 
A-1230 Wien/Vienna 
Osterreich/Austria 

 Food products 

27. Mr. P.S.Rajah 
Shree MAP Jaya Sdn. Bhd 

Phone 603 3885 2618 
silverajah@gmail.com  

Millets 
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No. 61, Jalan Tengku Kelana 
41000 Klang, Selangar Darul 
Ehsan West Malaysia 
 

28. Mr. Mohamed Khalid Mubarak 
Asstt. Sales Manager 
Reliance Steel Africa FZCO 
P O Box 16858 Al Wafa Centre  
South Zone Jebel Ali Free zone  
Dubai AUE 

Phone 971 522 370 347 
RELIANCESTEELAFRICA@GMAIL.COM  

Food products 

29 Mr. Inessa Jun 
Export Import Manager 
Agro Quees Sp z.o.q 
Ul Podjazd ½ 
81-805 Sapat Poland 
 

Phone; 7 906 231 39 33 
ijung@agro-quees.com  

Food products 

30. Mr. Keron Misquith 
Sales Manager 
263 University City Road 
Mughadir Suburb, Industrial 
area 6 Sharjah, UAE  

Phone: 971 545254333 
keron@globusoverseas.com 
 

Meat 

31. Mr. Bharat Asarpote 
Key Account Manager 
PO Box 4146, Sharjah, UAE 

Phone; 971 6 534 2111 
Bharat-ma@truebell.org  

Food products 

32. Mr. James K Varghese 
Director 
LuLu Group Regional Office 
PO Box 60188 
Dubai, UAE 

Phone; 971 5065956333 
james@ae.lulumea.com  

Food products 

33 Mr. Ananth B Prabhaka 
Founder and CEO 
Athlex Beverages Pvt. Ltd.,  

Phone; 91-7045181259 
ananth@aquatein.com 
 

Food products 

34 Annu Loharuka 
Founder 
Fusion 3 Food Theatre 

Phone: 971 50 206 7419 
info@fusion3kitchen.com  

Food products 

35 Mr. Adel Fathi Abdulmouneam 
Deputy Executive Director 
Wafrah Dates 
 

Phone; 00966558878042 
Fthya538@gmail.com 

Selling, buyer and 
exporting dates all 
over the world 

36 Mr. Shafeeq Ahmed 
Marketing Manager 
M/s. Falcon Forc General 
Trading LLC 
Office no. 2104, Baywater 
Tower, Business Bay, P O Box 
9886, Dubai, UAE 

Phone: 97105403330038 
shafeeq@faconforce.com  

For onion  

37 Mr. Ahmad Jamal Fahad Phone; 963 933320674 For Peanuts 
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Import/Export & Trade of 
Foodstuffs & Kitchenware 
 
 

Ahmed3ahad@gmail.com  

38. Mr. Abdul Kadir 
EMCO International DMCC 
P O Box 55631 
Dubai  

Phone; 971 55 4588840 
meeran@emco.ae 

For Rice & Peanuts 

39 Mr. Ahmed Elkatony 
Business development officer 
Qmaizen Qality 
 

Phone; 20 115 486 6667 
Ahmed.hasan@quaizen.com  

Food products 

40 Mr. Rohan Advani 
Associate Vice President 
M/s. Exuberance Asset 
Management 
1902 U Bora Tower, Business 
Bay Dubai, UAE 

Phone; 971 50 6988104 
rohan@exuberance.ae 

Import of Rice 

41 Mr. Darwish Bain 
Amanda Industry and Trade 
Damascus-Al Hariqa- 
Amanda Center 

Phone; 963 11 2259195 
Mazenbean0@gmail.com  

Food products 

42. Mr. DJ Johal 
CFO 
HAY MORE 

PHONE: 1 604 773 8403 
dj@agrolink.ca  

Food products 

43 Mr. Muhammed Zanub 
IP Consultant 
Destek 
Level 12, Rolex Tower, Sheikh 
Zayed Road P B No. 32925, 
Dubai 
 

Phone: 971 56 6037239 
Muhammed.zanub@destekmena.com  

Food products 

44. Mr. Shrikesh Ruparel 
Managing Director 
Trade Roots Limited 
P O Box 10223, Nairboi, Kenya  

Phone : 254 733 625559 
shrikeshruparel@traderootsltd.com  

Food products 

45. Mr. Malwine Steinbock 
Managing Director 
Food Tech & Design 
 

Phone; 34 673 472 124 
Email; malwine@foodrepublik.co 
 

Food products 

46. Mr. Rimshad K S 
Director 
White Trading Company 
Shop No. 24, Chinese Dragan 
Building, Dubai UAE 

PHONE;  96330 84000 
Rim512m@gmail.com  

Food products 

47 Mr. Mimo Boulefrakh 
International Development 

Phone: 646.878.0151 
mboulefrakh@specialityfood.com  

Food products 
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Manager 
Specialty Food Association  
136, Madison Ave, 12th New 
York NY10016 

48. Mr. Anderaw Pang 
Shandong Juston Cereals & Oil 
Industrial Co. Ltd., 
West of West, 6 Road, Junan 
County, Shandong, China 

Phone: 0086 15864972010 
anderaw@sdjuston.com  

groundnuts 

49 Mr. Violeta Niukliene 
Marketing Manager 
JSC Sherevinda 
Savanoriy ave, 179A-6, LT-
03154, Vilnius, Lithuania 

Phone; 370 612 30508 
violeta@sherevinda.lt  

Food products 

50. Mr. Abraham Thomas 
CEO & Managing Director 
3-11 Block B, Phileo Damassara 
II, No. 15, Jalan 16/11 
Off. Jalan Damansara 
Malaysia 

Phone; 603 7054 7059  
Thomas@manworldnic.com  

Food products 

51.  Mr. Tehmine Musheghyan 
Purchasing Manager 
Cemywka  
127018 Moscow 

Phone 7 495 488 72 84 
t.musheghyan@semushka.m.ru 

Food products 

52 Mr. Nasser AI Jarousha 
Managing Director 
Ontario Group 
P O Box 124766 
Dubai UAE 

PHONE; 971 4 3332280 
ogtilc@hotmail.com  

Rice  
Sugar 

53 Mr. Tania Hallak 
M/s. Penta Italia Exports 
Via E Romognoli,1-20146 
Millan Italy  

Phone: 39 2 48958255 
Tania@pentailaliaexport.it  

Food products 

54. Mr. Mahmoud Shoukry 
Market Manager 
Transmar 
Plot No. (45b) 4th Floor 
North 90 Street, 5th Settlement 
New Cairo- Egypt 

Phone; 202 261 142860/1/2 
Mahmoud.shooukry@transmar.com  

Food products 

55. Mr. Mohamad Ragheb 
Business Development 
Manager 
Baianat Intellectual Property 
Al Rayan Al Nafa DisUnit No. 44 
Riyadh 13312-3356 Kingdom of 
Saudi Arabia 

Phone: 20 109 175 5517 
M.Raghabbaianat .ip.com.sa  

Food products 

56. Mr. Hasan Al Khanjari Phone : 971 55 805 7272 Food products 
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General Manager 
Business Bay, Bay view tower 
Office No. 1304 Dubai UAE 
P O Box 38007 

hasan@royallogistics.ce  

57. Mr. Turat Bulembayav 
Founder & President 
Qiivee FZCO 
IFZA Dubai  
 

971-58 944 0880 
oresudebt@qoovee.com 

Food products 

58. Mr. Afzal Shaik 
General Manager 
Reesha General Trading LLC 
PO Box 122815 Office #309 
Business Avenue Building Old 
Metha Dubai UAE 

Phone: 971 50 128 5211 
azfal@reshadubai.com  

Rice and Sugar 
 

59. Mr. Mohd Irfan 
Managing Director 
Ameen Products SdN BhD 
No. 7, Taman Industri Ringan 
Jalan Kastam 
36000 Teluk Intan perak 
Malaysia 

Phone : 605 6251620/605-6251621 
mohdirfan@ameen.com.my 

Food products 

60. Mr. Pratham Gupta 
CEO 
M/s. Aargees Global 
P O Box 1826 
Fujairah, UAE 

Phone : 971 564569191 
pratham@aargeesglobal.com  

Food products 

61 
 

Mr. Haresh Kumar 
Sales Manager 
651, 7A Street, Dubai  UAE 
 

Phone: 971 55 934 5984 
haresh@rankoil.com  

Food products 
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